The maximum deadline for the exec
Authority shall be Four months (120 calendar days) with effect
Order to start works.

provided for by the Contracting
date of notification of the Service

4) ESTIMATED COST: The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Nineteen million
(19,000,000) fcfa

Subject LOCALITY Project Amount Tender fee

Construction of a block of two (02)
classrooms + an office at G.S
MBOKOV

Mbokov village, Mbven
Sub-Division 19,000,000 FCFA 38,000fcfa

5) PARTICIPATION: Participation in this present invitation to tender is opened to all registered and

[...]

8) BID BONDS: Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-
rate banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of Three Hundred and Eighty thousand (380,000)
francs CPA, and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9) CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender documents may be consulted and obtained
immediately after publication of this invitation to tender from the Services of the Contracting Authority

[...]

an office at Government School (G.S)
MBOKOV

Mbokov village,
Mbven Sub-

Division

380,000frs cfa 38, OOOfrs cfa

10) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The acquisition of this Tender file is subjected to the presentation
of a treasury receipt showing payment of a non-refundable fee of Thirty-Eight Thousand (38,000frs)
francs FCFA into the coffers of the Municipal Treasury Mbiame. The original copy of this receipt showing
payment of the Tender acquisition fee shall be included into the bidder's documents.

11) SUBMISSION OF OFFERS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by

[...]

Le ddlai prdvu pour I'achdvement des travaux du prdsent appel d'offre est de
(120) Cent-vingtjours continus (04 mois) a partir du jour de la notification de I'ordre de service.

4) COUT PR^VISIONNEL: Le cout prdvisionnel de I'opdration d I'issue des dtudes prdalables est de:
Dix-neuf Millions (19,000,000frscfa) francs FA.

Projet Localitd
cout

previsionnel
Achat

DAG

Construction d'un bloc de deux (02) salles
des classes avec bureau a I'dcole publique de
Mbokov, Arrondissement de Mbven dans le
Ddpartement de Bui, Rdgion du Nord-Ouest

Village Mbokov

[...]

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut atre obtenu des
publication du prasent avis d'appel d'offres aux services de I'Autorita Contractant (Service de passation
des marchas) pendant les heures ouvrables a la mairie de Mbiame, contra versement d'une somme non
remboursable de Trente-huit mille (38,000) franc cfa, payable S la Recette Municipale de Mbiame. Tel:
67774054.

10) REMISE DES OFFRES: Chaque offre rddigae en Frangais ou en Anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires,
c.-a-d. Un (01) original et six (06) copies marquas comme tels, sera remise au Service Communale de